	Docket No. +SDR500			
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)				
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Off			
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 100776	\$881 ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEORGE D. ROBINSON, and LOTHAR S. JEROMIN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: DIRECT RADIOGRAPHY CORP.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	BUILDING 600 - BOX 6101			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	Street Address: GLASGOW BUSINESS COMMUNITY			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: NEWARK State: DE ZIP: 19714			
Execution Date: JULY 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
09,111,052				
09,111,052 Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Additional numbers atta	ached?			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA SUITE 209 WEBSTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA SUITE 209 WEBSTER CONCORD PLAZA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA SUITE 209 WEBSTER CONCORD PLAZA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA SUITE 209 WEBSTER CONCORD PLAZA Street Address: 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD City: WILMINGTON State: DE ZIP: 19810	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA SUITE 209 WEBSTER CONCORD PLAZA Street Address: 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD City: WILMINGTON State: DE ZIP: 19810 7/23/1998 SSHITH 00000034 09111052 DO NO I FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 18-0350			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA SUITE 209 WEBSTER CONCORD PLAZA Street Address: 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD City: WILMINGTON State: DE ZIP: 19810 7/23/1998 SSNITH 00000034 09111052 DO NO IFC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 18-0350			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by GEORGE D. ROBINSON, and LOTHAR S. JEROMIN (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at: 207 HUNTERDON AVENUE, SEWELL, NEW JERSEY 08080; and 912 BRANCH ROAD, NEWARK, DELAWARE 19711, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented LARGE AREA X-RAY IMAGE WITH VENTED SEAM AND METHOD OF FABRICATION as set forth in an application for U.S. Letters Patent, whose serial application number is indicated below; and

WHEREAS, DIRECT RADIOGRAPHY CORP., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Glasgow Business Community, Building 600, Newark, Delaware 19714-6101 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers

PATENT REEL: 9336 FRAME: 0348 and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Further more, the said assignors authorize Costas S. Krikelis, our patent attorney, to insert bellow the serial number and awarded filing date of the aforementioned United States application hereinabove referred to, after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent Office.

0000

Date 1-698 Signature of Inventor Frage Working	
Name of Inventor: GEORGE D. ROBINSON	
Date 7/6/98 Signature of Inventor (att Symm	
Name of Inventor: LOTHARS. JEROMIN	
The application referred to above was filed with the United States Patent Office on 07/07/98, 1998, and was assigned application serial number 09/11/052 insertion was made by me on this 16th day of July 1998. Costas S. Krikelis Attorney for applicants	This

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

l, Stacy E. Jenkins, certify that on this 17th day of July, 1998, I deposited with the United States Postal Service the attached documents related to US Patent Application Serial No. 09/111,052 entitled:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Which consists of the following:

- 1. Form PTO-1595, Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment of invention;
- 3. Check #1236 in the amount of \$40.00;
- 4. Return receipt postcard.

(and any other paper referred to as being attached or enclosed); in an envelope with sufficient postage as first class mail, addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Patents, BOX ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Please acknowledge receipt of the attached and enclosed documents by stamping and returning the enclosed postage-paid receipt-postcard.

Stacy E. Junkins

PATENT REEL: 9336 FRAME: 0350

Docket No.: *SDR500

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	PATENT	S ONLY	•	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y	▼	V	₩ ₩	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEORGE D. ROBINSON, and LOTHAR S. JEROMIN		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: DIRECT RADIOGRAPHY CORP.			
		Internal Ad	dress:	******	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	BUILDING	600 - BOX 6101		
3. Nature of conveyance:		and the same to th			
	ger	Street Add	ress: GLASGOW B	USINESS COMMUNITY	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name				
☐ Other		City: NEW	'ARK	State: DE ZIP: 19714	
Execution Date: JULY 6, 1998		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Application number(s) or registration number			THE RESERVE OF THE RE		
If this document is being filed together with		the execution of	date of the applicatio	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
09,111,052					
09,111,032					
Additi	ional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	S 40.00	
Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
SUITE 209 WEBSTER		credited or debited to deposit account			
CONCORD PLAZA	en or the second of the second of the second of	: ☐ Authori	ized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD				The second section of the second seco	
Street Audress. 3411 State Excellent		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
		18-0350			
City: WILMINGTON State: DE	ZIP: 19810				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.		COLUMN CO			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing informa	ation is true and	f correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy	
COSTAS S. KRIKELIS	(00)	asShrihl	<u> </u>	July 17, 1998	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	PATENT	Date	
RECORDED: 0 ^{Total number of page}	s including cover sh	eet, attachments	and document:	: 0351	